GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4756
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2010

WB'S REFUSAL TO FINANCE PROJECTS
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether World Bank has refused to finance any Arunachal Pradesh specific project;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor;
(c) the response of the Union Government thereto; and

(d) the steps taken by the Union Government in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (NAMO NARAIN MEENA)
(@) No, Sir. The World Bank has not refused to finance any project in Arunachal Pradesh.

(b), (c) & (d): Do not arise.
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